

Company Endress+Hauser SE+Co. KG, Hauptstrasse 1, 79689 Maulburg

being the manufacturer, declares that the “process-wetted parts“ of the product

Product **Micropilot Radar**
FMR43

Material	Order codes	Process-wetted parts	FDA conformity
Stainless steel	105: A1, I1	Process connection	Not applicable
	105: X1 with 620: R* or QI	Process connection with adaptor	
FKM	200: D	Gasket	21 CFR 177.2600
EPDM	200: G	Gasket	21 CFR 177.2600
PTFE	210: FA, FC	Antenna	21 CFR 177.1550
PEEK	210: FB	Antenna	21 CFR 177.2415

R* = RA/RB/RD/RE/RF/RI/RL/RM/RR/RS/RT

Regulations consists of components, which are in compliance with the Code of Federal Regulations for repeated use in contact with foodstuff.

Additional information:

The product must be cleaned before use, as appropriate for the application. This declaration of conformity emphasizes that the customer is obliged to test the product regarding its suitability in the application. This declaration of conformity is exclusively valid for the listed products as supplied to customer and without any further modification. Since the conditions of use are beyond Endress+Hauser’s control, Endress+Hauser makes no warranties, expressed or implied, and assumes no liability in connection with any use of this declaration.

This declaration of compliance refers to the compliance of the mentioned materials with the listed regulations. No further suitability of the products for a specific purpose shall be derived from this.

Maulburg, 3-Juni-2024

Endress+Hauser SE+Co. KG

i.V. Simon Greth
Dept. Manager R&D Devices- ToF

i.V. Manfred Hammer
Dept. Manager R&D Quality Management

